Drain: <u>PARK NORTHWESTAN DAAIN</u>	Drain #: <u>/36</u>
improvement/Arm: <u>/ARKMGRIHWA</u>	STEAN - SECTION 1
Operator: <u>J<i>OH</i></u>	Date: <u>8-/z-•¥</u>
Drain Classification: Urban/Ru	ural Year Installed:

GIS Drain Input Checklist

•	Pull Source Documents for Scanning	98
•	Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains	NA
•	Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains	94
•	Digitize & Attribute SSD	gn
•	Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch	NA
•	Stamp Plans	90
•	Sum drain lengths & Validate	gn
•	Enter Improvements into Posse	go
•	Enter Drain Age into Posse	
•	Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse	•
•	Check Database entries for errors	(10)

Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement: fack NORTHWESTERN DRAN-PARK NORTHWESTERN-SLCTONE

Drain Type:	Size:	Length Surveyar panai	Length (DB Query)	Length Reconcile	Price:	Cost
550	6"	Z,660'	ø	-2,660'	Ø	100
	8"	10	955'	+955"	3.00	2,865,60
	/z"	45'	45'	g/	7.25	3262
	18"	40 <u>0</u> °	Ø	-400	Ø	15
					<u></u>	
	Sum:	3,105	1000'	-2,105'		3191.7
Final Report:						
Comments:	acp revum	IN SECTION 2				
SR AND PLANS DIEYGE						



Noblesville, Ind. 46060 April 2

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: Park Northwestern Drain

Attached is a petition for establishing the drainage system for the Park Northwestern, Section 1, Subdivision. The petition is in the proper form and has been signed by the owners.

I have examined the subject property and I believe that the improvement is practicable, that it will improve public health, benefit a public street and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed improvement will probably be less than the benefits which will result to owners of lands likely to be benefited.

Also attached is a plan showing the location of the proposed legal drain and the drainage easements. A non-enforcement has been included and refers to the plan showing the extent of the reduced easements.

A request to include the drainage system for Section 2 will be submitted in the future. The system for Section 1 is installed and a certification from the Engineer is included.

I have prepared a maintance assessment roll for the proposed drain which is included in this report.

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060

I recommend that a hearing be set for establishing the system as a legal drain and establishing a maintenance program on July 6, 1981.

KCW/no

Kenton C. Ward-County Surveyor

QUANITY LIST

2 flared end sections for 18" Concrete Tile





773-6110 Ext. 10

Noblesville, Ind. 46060 September 1 1982

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: Park Northwestern Drain

The attached letter dated July 16, 1982 from Mr. Al Oak, Engineer for the developer, certifies that the above named project has been completed as per plan. Upon reviewing the file I find that all items required of the developer and his engineer are present as it relates to Section One. A petition for Section Two will be presented at a later date.

I did find that the non-enforcement request dated February 1981 was not acted upon. At this time I believe it should be approved and signed by the Board. The two attached copies should also be signed and forwarded to Mr. Al Oak per his rquest.

Item three (3) on the nonenfocement was constucted as a swale per plan and remains so.

KCW/no

